
Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Planning and Development

Vendor:  Various members of the pre-qualified pool with open task orders

Request:  Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend  contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Architectural and Engineering services

Original Contract Period:  Three (3) years 12/5/2012-12/4/2015, Board Extension 12/5/2015-12/4/2016

Proposed Contract Period Extension:  12/5/2016 - 12/4/2017

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:   N/A

Original Approval:  12/5/2012

Previous Increase(s):  N/A

This Increase Requested:  N/A

Estimated Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Accounts:  N/A

Contract Number(s):  12-80-59

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

District(s): Various

Summary: This request is for time only. A pre-qualified pool of architectural and engineering design firms executed
term agreements for an original term of three years that provided for design and construction management services for
capital improvement projects. Because some capital projects extended beyond December 2015, the contract date for
architects and engineers was extended to allow the same firms to continue with construction management through final
project completion. In addition, as approved by the Board, the Preserves used the pool for new design and construction
management services totaling $25,000.00 or less, provided, that tasks orders for any new services awarded did not exceed
$150,000.00 for any one vendor in the pool. At this time some of the task orders that have been awarded will extend
beyond December 2016 and an additional extension is requested to complete open task orders. No new task orders will
be executed under the existing term agreements.

File #: 16-0437, Version: 1

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 4/29/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

